Bryn Athyn (2-3, 0-1) -vs- Rosemont (1-8, 1-0)
4/12/2023 at Rosemoont, PA ()

Date: 4/12/2023 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryn Athyn 1 0 3 1 5
Rosemont 3 5 5 4 17

Bryn Athyn Goals: Joe Nugent (2); Ryan Ovecka (1); Tim Ragan (1); Jamal White (1)
Assists: Tim Ragan (2); Jamal White (1)

Rosemont Goals: Liam O'Conner (7); Mason Dennis (3); Yaseen Elarbi (2); A.J Thompson (1); Ralph Jeudy (1); Stephen Mclaughlin (1);
Navarro Blakes (1); Owen Kennedy (1)

Assists: Navarro Blakes (3); Stephen Mclaughlin (2); A.J Thompson (1); Brandon Moore (1); Yaseen Elarbi (1); Liam O'Conner (1); Jayden
Hogg (1); Mason Dennis (1); Nicholas Lorelli (1); Nathan Edwards (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryn Athyn 11 8 10 11 40 Bryn Athyn 5-9 4-6 5-7 5-5 19-27
Rosemont 10 14 14 12 50 Rosemont 8-8 6-8 4-8 3-3 21-27
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

Bryn Athyn 0O 0O 0 o 0 Bryn Athyn 6 5 13 6 30
Rosemont 0 0 0 0 0 Rosemont 10 9 4 8 31
Saves Face Offs

Bryn Athyn 3 5 6 1 15 Bryn Athyn 3 3 7 2 15
Rosemont 2 4 4 3 13 Rosemont 2 3 3 4 12
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

Bryn Athyn 7 5 7 7 26 Bryn Athyn 0 1 2 2 1-5
Rosemont 6 5 5 3 19 Rosemont 0 1 0 1 1-2
Stadium:

Penalties: Brandon Moore 2nd/09:20; Joe Nugent 2nd/07:46; Greg Wever 3rd/13:52; Greg Wever 3rd/05:47; J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr.
4th/14:46; Tim 4th/07:32; Connor Walmsley 4th/00:05
Officials: Kathleen Delitta



Bryn Athyn 5

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
4 Ryan Ovecka 1 0 1 6 6 2 1 0-1 -

10 Joe Nugent 2 0 2 9 0 3 1 = 01:(}0

13 Aaron Clark 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 14-25 -

14 Tim Ragan 1 2 3 4 9 3 1 = =

15 David Fesmire 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1-1 -

16 Colin O'Hara 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 = =

17 Christian Kalb 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -

21 Aidan Esack 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 = =

22 Jamal White 1 1 2 15 0 2 1 - -

23 Anthony Basile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -

7 Jayden McGonagle 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 = =

8 Stephen Clark 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

19 Hayden O'Hara 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 = =

24 Connor Walmsley 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 00:310

Totals 5 3 8 40 30 26 6 15-27 01::?0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

17 Christian Kalb 60:00 17 15 L



Rosemont 17

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
1_

D 3 Brandon Moore 0 1 1 1 1 0 - 00:30
4 Yaseen Elarbi 2 1 3 6 4 0 = =

5 Jason Bonilla 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

1_

6 J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 11-26 01:00

12 Liam O'Conner 7 1 8 12 1 1 0 - -

14 Stephen Mclaughlin 1 2 3 7 4 2 0 = =

16 Tyler Howard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

19 Mason Dennis 3 1 4 7 6 1 0 = =

21 Tom Doyle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

22 Navarro Blakes 1 3 4 5 1 2 1 - -

28 Andrew Menold 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 - -

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

1 A.J Thompson 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 - -
Andrew Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

9 Cody Castor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

10 Ralph Jeudy 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

1_

11 Tim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:00

13 Jayden Hogg 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 1-1 =

23 Nicholas Lorelli 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

24 Owen Kennedy 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -

2_

26 Greg Wever 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 - 01:30

31 Nathan Edwards 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 = =

5_

Totals 17 13 30 50 31 19 8 12-27 04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

28 Andrew Menold 60:00 5 13 w



Scoring Summary

BRYN ROSEMON
Period Time Scored By Assisted By ATHYN T
1st 10:09 Mason Dennis A.J Thompson 0 1
1st 05:15 Navarro Blakes Brandon Moore 0 2
1st 03:17 Liam O'Conner Mason Dennis 0 3
1st 01:50 Joe Nugent Tim Ragan 1 3
2nd 07:18 Yaseen Elarbi (UP) Navarro Blakes 1 4
2nd 05:55 Liam O'Conner Navarro Blakes 1 5
2nd 02:08 Liam O'Conner Jayden Hogg 1 6
2nd 01:41 Mason Dennis Navarro Blakes 1 7
2nd 00:58 Mason Dennis Unassisted 1 8
3rd 14:17 A.J Thompson Unassisted 1 9
3rd 10:06 Jamal White Unassisted 2 9
3rd 09:45 Ralph Jeudy Unassisted 2 10
3rd 08:32 Stephen Mclaughlin Liam O'Conner 2 11
3rd 07:46 Tim Ragan Unassisted 3 11
3rd 04:35 Joe Nugent Tim Ragan 4 11
3rd 01:50 Liam O'Conner Stephen Mclaughlin 4 12
3rd 01:33 Yaseen Elarbi Nathan Edwards 4 13
4th 14:10 Ryan Ovecka (UP) Jamal White 5 13
4th 13:21 Liam O'Conner Stephen Mclaughlin 5 14
4th 12:23 Liam O'Conner Yaseen Elarbi 5 15
4th 07:52 Owen Kennedy Unassisted 5 16
4th 06:28 Liam O'Conner (DN) Nicholas Lorelli 5 17

Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type
ROSEMON

2nd 09:20 T Brandon Moore 00:30 PUSHING
BRYN

2nd 07:46 ATHYN Joe Nugent 01:00 SLASHING
ROSEMON

3rd 13:52 T Greg Wever 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
ROSEMON

3rd 05:47 T Greg Wever 00:30 PUSHING
ROSEMON

4th 14:46 T J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. 01:00 SLASHING
ROSEMON

4th 07:32 T Tim 01:00 SLASHING
BRYN

4th 00:05 ATHYN Connor Walmsley 00:30 HOLDING
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Play By Play

Play

Andrew Menold at goalie for ROSEMONT.

Christian Kalb at goalie for BRYN ATHYN.

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN (on faceoff violation).

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent WIDE

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White, SAVE Andrew Menold

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Shot by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis, SAVE Christian Kalb

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Aidan Esack WIDE

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent HIT POST

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Yaseen Elarbi.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Turnover by ROSEMONT Jayden Hogg.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White WIDE

Timeout by BRYN ATHYN.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White WIDE

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan WIDE

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White WIDE

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Jayden McGonagle.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN (caused by Team).

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

GOAL by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by A.J Thompson.
Bryn Athyn 0, Rosemont 1

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [10:09] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Mason

Dennis.

Shot by ROSEMONT Yaseen Elarbi WIDE

Shot by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis, SAVE Christian Kalb

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN failed.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka (caused by Greg Wever).

Turnover by ROSEMONT Jayden Hogg (caused by Ryan Ovecka).

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN failed.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN David Fesmire (caused by Navarro Blakes).

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Turnover by ROSEMONT Yaseen Elarbi.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN failed.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Christian Kalb.

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Andrew Menold.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Shot by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner HIT POST

Turnover by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White, SAVE Andrew Menold

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Brandon Moore.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

GOAL by ROSEMONT Navarro Blakes, Assist by Brandon Moore.
Bryn Athyn 0, Rosemont 2

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [05:15] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim

Ragan.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Connor Walmsley.

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Andrew Menold.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Navarro Blakes.

Shot by ROSEMONT A.J Thompson WIDE

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin.

Shot by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin, SAVE Christian Kalb
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Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN failed.
Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Jayden McGonagle (caused by Jayden Hogg).
GOAL by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner, Assist by Mason Dennis.

Bryn Athyn 0, Rosemont 3

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [03:17] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim

Ragan.
Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka.
Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis.
Turnover by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis (caused by David Fesmire).
Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.
GOAL by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent, Assist by Tim Ragan.
Bryn Athyn 1, Rosemont 3

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [01:50] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Yaseen

Elarbi.

Shot by ROSEMONT Ralph Jeudy WIDE

Turnover by ROSEMONT Navarro Blakes.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Jayden McGonagle.
Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White HIGH

End-of-period.

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim

Ragan.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan, SAVE Andrew Menold

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Shot by ROSEMONT Navarro Blakes WIDE

Shot by ROSEMONT Brandon Moore BLOCKED

Turnover by ROSEMONT A.J Thompson.

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Christian Kalb.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Jayden McGonagle.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent, SAVE Andrew Menold

Turnover by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin.

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White WIDE

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Shot by ROSEMONT A.J Thompson, SAVE Christian Kalb

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN failed.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Christian Kalb.

Shot by ROSEMONT Yaseen Elarbi HIT POST

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN failed.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan.

Shot by ROSEMONT Yaseen Elarbi, SAVE Christian Kalb

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT failed.

Turnover by ROSEMONT Ralph Jeudy (caused by Joe Nugent).

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka, SAVE Andrew Menold

Penalty on ROSEMONT Brandon Moore (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White WIDE

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Andrew Menold.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT failed.

Turnover by ROSEMONT.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Penalty on BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by ROSEMONT Greg Wever WIDE

GOAL by ROSEMONT Yaseen Elarbi (MAN-UP), Assist by Navarro Blakes.
Bryn Athyn 1, Rosemont 4

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN (on faceoff violation).

Timeout by BRYN ATHYN.
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Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent (caused by Nathan Edwards).
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Nathan Edwards.
GOAL by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner, Assist by Navarro Blakes.
Bryn Athyn 1, Rosemont 5
Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN (on faceoff violation).
Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.
Shot by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka, SAVE Andrew Menold
Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.
Shot by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis, SAVE Christian Kalb
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner.
Timeout by ROSEMONT.
Shot by ROSEMONT Jayden Hogg, SAVE Christian Kalb
Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.
Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Aidan Esack.
Shot by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent WIDE
GOAL by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner, Assist by Jayden Hogg.
Bryn Athyn 1, Rosemont 6

Fgceofg Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [02:08] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Nathan
Edwards.

Timeout by ROSEMONT.
GOAL by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis, Assist by Navarro Blakes.
Bryn Athyn 1, Rosemont 7

Faceolf:jf Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [01:41] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Andrew
Menold.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Jayden Hogg.
Shot by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis, SAVE Christian Kalb
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis.
GOAL by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis.
Bryn Athyn 1, Rosemont 8

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [00:58] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT J.
Patrick O'Donnell Jr..

Turnover by ROSEMONT J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr..
Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent WIDE
End-of-period.

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Colin
O'Hara.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Colin O'Hara.
GOAL by ROSEMONT A.J Thompson.
Bryn Athyn 1, Rosemont 9

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [14:17] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim
Ragan.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT failed.

Penalty on ROSEMONT Greg Wever (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Turnover by ROSEMONT Jason Bonilla.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN David Fesmire HIGH

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White WIDE

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Turnover by ROSEMONT Jayden Hogg (caused by Hayden O'Hara).
Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Hayden O'Hara.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent, SAVE Andrew Menold

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Mason Dennis.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Shot by ROSEMONT Greg Wever, SAVE Christian Kalb

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

GOAL by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White.
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Bryn Athyn 2, Rosemont 9

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [10:06] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT J.
Patrick O'Donnell Jr..

GOAL by ROSEMONT Ralph Jeudy.
Bryn Athyn 2, Rosemont 10

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [09:45] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN
Christian Kalb.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White, SAVE Andrew Menold

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

GOAL by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin, Assist by Liam O'Conner.
Bryn Athyn 2, Rosemont 11

E?cekoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [08:32] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Aaron
ark.

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [08:06] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Aaron
Clark.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jayden McGonagle HIGH
Clear attempt by ROSEMONT failed.
Turnover by ROSEMONT Greg Wever (caused by Tim Ragan).
Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan.
GOAL by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan.

Bryn Athyn 3, Rosemont 11
Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT (on faceoff violation).
Shot by ROSEMONT Navarro Blakes WIDE
Shot by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner, SAVE Christian Kalb
Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN failed.
Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Jayden McGonagle.
Shot by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin, SAVE Christian Kalb
Shot by ROSEMONT Tom Doyle, SAVE Christian Kalb
Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Christian Kalb.
Penalty on ROSEMONT Greg Wever (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jayden McGonagle, SAVE Andrew Menold
Clear attempt by ROSEMONT failed.
Turnover by ROSEMONT Andrew Menold (caused by Jamal White).
Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan.
GOAL by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent, Assist by Tim Ragan.

Bryn Athyn 4, Rosemont 11

Faceoff David Fesmire vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [04:35] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN
Hayden O'Hara.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Hayden O'Hara.

Shot by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin, SAVE Christian Kalb

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN failed.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Hayden O'Hara.

Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Andrew Menold.

Shot by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner WIDE

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White, SAVE Andrew Menold

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Turnover by ROSEMONT Navarro Blakes.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

GOAL by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner, Assist by Stephen Mclaughlin.
Bryn Athyn 4, Rosemont 12

Fgceofg Ryan Ovecka vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [01:50] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Nathan
Edwards.

GOAL by ROSEMONT Yaseen Elarbi, Assist by Nathan Edwards.
Bryn Athyn 4, Rosemont 13

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [01:33] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Aidan
Esack.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Stephen Clark.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT failed.

Shot by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin WIDE

Shot by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner, SAVE Christian Kalb
End-of-period.



15:

15:
14:
14:

14:
13:

13:
13:
12:
12:
12:
12:

07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:

06:
06:
05:
05:
148
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:

05

04:

00

00
46
10

10
21

21
08
44
37
26
23

123

147
132
122

157
148

:59
140
154
:35
128

121

:58
152

52

32
57
52

28
02
56
52

29
22
17
11
07
21
14

08

0

ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
BRYN ATHYN

ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT

ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT

BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT

BRYN ATHYN
ROSEMONT
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
ROSEMONT
ROSEMONT

ROSEMONT

ROSEMONT

BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
BRYN ATHYN
ROSEMONT

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT J.
Patrick O'Donnell Jr..

Penalty on ROSEMONT J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
GOAL by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka (MAN-UP), Assist by Jamal White.
Bryn Athyn 5, Rosemont 13

Fa<|:eoffh,?\aron Clark vs Jayden Hogg won by ROSEMONT, [14:10] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Stephen
Mclaughlin.

GOAL by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner, Assist by Stephen Mclaughlin.
Bryn Athyn 5, Rosemont 14

F?ceboff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [13:21] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Yaseen
Elarbi.

Shot by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin WIDE

Shot by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin WIDE

Shot by ROSEMONT Greg Wever WIDE

Shot by ROSEMONT Jayden Hogg WIDE

GOAL by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner, Assist by Yaseen Elarbi.
Bryn Athyn 5, Rosemont 15

Faceoff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [12:23] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim
Ragan.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan (caused by Owen Kennedy).
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT A.J Thompson.
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin.
Shot by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner WIDE
Turnover by ROSEMONT A.J Thompson.
Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.
Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan.
Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent (caused by Tyler Howard).
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin.
Turnover by ROSEMONT Stephen Mclaughlin.
Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.
Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White.
Shot by ROSEMONT Navarro Blakes, SAVE Christian Kalb
Shot by ROSEMONT Navarro Blakes HIT POST
Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Christian Kalb.
Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.
Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent (caused by Cody Castor).
Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Andrew Menold.
GOAL by ROSEMONT Owen Kennedy.
Bryn Athyn 5, Rosemont 16

gacec;(ff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by BRYN ATHYN, [07:52] Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Ryan
vecka.

Penalty on ROSEMONT Tim (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White, SAVE Andrew Menold

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Tim Ragan WIDE

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

GOAL by ROSEMONT Liam O'Conner (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Nicholas Lorelli.
Bryn Athyn 5, Rosemont 17

F?ceboff Aaron Clark vs J. Patrick O'Donnell Jr. won by ROSEMONT, [06:28] Ground ball pickup by ROSEMONT Yaseen
Elarbi.

Shot by ROSEMONT Yaseen Elarbi BLOCKED

Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN David Fesmire.
Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Aidan Esack WIDE

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White, SAVE Andrew Menold
Shot by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka, SAVE Andrew Menold
Ground ball pickup by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Joe Nugent WIDE

Timeout by BRYN ATHYN.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Jamal White WIDE

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka HIGH

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.
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Turnover by ROSEMONT Greg Wever.

Clear attempt by BRYN ATHYN good.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Aidan Esack.

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Stephen Clark WIDE

Shot by BRYN ATHYN Ryan Ovecka HIGH

Timeout by BRYN ATHYN.

Turnover by BRYN ATHYN Connor Walmsley.

Clear attempt by ROSEMONT good.

Penalty on BRYN ATHYN Connor Walmsley (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
End-of-period.



